Operating Assistance to Cultural Organizations
February 15, 2014 Deadline

Acadia Cinema Cooperative Association
Acadia Performing Arts Series

African Nova Scotian Music Association
Alderney Landing

Annapolis Regional Community Arts Council
Anne Murray Centre

Antigonish Culture Alive Association
Antigonish Highland Society

Astor Theatre

Atlantic Film Festival

Atlantic Filmmakers Cooperative
Atlantic Presenters Association

Atlantic Publishers Marketing Association
Celtic Colours Festival Society

Celtic Music Interpretive Centre

Centre for Art Tapes

Chedabucto Bay Folk Society (Stan Rogers Fest)
Chedabucto Place

Chester Arts Centre Association
Chester Theatre Council

Cobequid Arts Council

Comhairle Na Gaidhig Alba Nuadh
Comunn Feis an Eilein

Conseil des Arts de Cheticamp

Conseil des Arts de la Baie

Dalhousie Arts Centre

Dance Nova Scotia

deCoste Entertainment Centre

Deep Roots Music Cooperative
Federation Culturelle Acadienne
Festival Acadien de Clare

Fundy Folk Society (Evergreen Theatre)
Halifax Comedy Festival

Halifax Pop Explosion

Harmony Bazaar Festival of Women & Song
Inverness County Council of the Arts
JazzEast

King's Theatre Society

Linda Joy Media Arts Society

Lunenburg Folk Harbour Festival

Nova Scotia Choral Federation

Nova Scotia Designer Crafts Council

NOVA SCOTIA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITIES, CULTURE AND HERITAGE

$10,000
$4,000
$15,000
$50,000
$28,000
$13,000
$11,000
$10,000
$28,500
$120,000
$30,000
$10,000
$20,000
$125,000
$25,000
$20,000
$36,000
$5,000
$5,000
$27,000
$24,000
$7,000
$12,000
$35,000
$13,000
$58,000
$79,000
$34,000
$10,500
$20,000
$12,000
$6,000
$8,500
$20,000
$8,000
$30,000
$40,000
$25,000
$9,775
$9,000
$76,500
$84,000

1



Operating Assistance to Cultural Organizations
February 15, 2014 Deadline

Nova Scotia Kiwanis Music Festival $5,000
Nova Scotia Youth Orchestra $13,500
Osprey Arts Centre Association $16,000
Playwrights Atlantic Resource Centre $25,000
Ross Creek Centre for the Arts $60,000
Royal Nova Scotia International Tattoo $170,000
Savoy Theatre $67,500
Shelburne County Arts Council $9,000
Strathspey Place Association $12,000
Theatre Nova Scotia (includes NS HS Dramafest) $81,525
Visual Arts Nova Scotia $72,000
Writers' Federation of Nova Scotia $74,000
Yarmouth Arts Regional Council $35,000
Title: Operating Assistance to Cultural Organizations - 2014 Results
Date: 18 August 2014

Contact: Susan Jeffries

Communities, Culture and Heritage
Homburg Building, 3rd floor
1741 Brunswick St. P.O. Box 456
Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2R5

Tel: 902 424-2873

NOVA SCOTIA DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITIES, CULTURE AND HERITAGE

2



