

Acadia Cinema Cooperative Association	\$10,000
Acadia Performing Arts Series	\$4,000
African Nova Scotian Music Association	\$15,000
Alderney Landing	\$50,000
Annapolis Regional Community Arts Council	\$28,000
Anne Murray Centre	\$13,000
Antigonish Culture Alive Association	\$11,000
Antigonish Highland Society	\$10,000
Astor Theatre	\$28,500
Atlantic Film Festival	\$120,000
Atlantic Filmmakers Cooperative	\$30,000
Atlantic Presenters Association	\$10,000
Atlantic Publishers Marketing Association	\$20,000
Celtic Colours Festival Society	\$125,000
Celtic Music Interpretive Centre	\$25,000
Centre for Art Tapes	\$20,000
Chedabucto Bay Folk Society (Stan Rogers Fest)	\$36,000
Chedabucto Place	\$5,000
Chester Arts Centre Association	\$5,000
Chester Theatre Council	\$27,000
Cobequid Arts Council	\$24,000
Comhairle Na Gaidhig Alba Nuadh	\$7,000
Comunn Feis an Eilein	\$12,000
Conseil des Arts de Cheticamp	\$35,000
Conseil des Arts de la Baie	\$13,000
Dalhousie Arts Centre	\$58,000
Dance Nova Scotia	\$79,000
deCoste Entertainment Centre	\$34,000
Deep Roots Music Cooperative	\$10,500
Federation Culturelle Acadienne	\$20,000
Festival Acadien de Clare	\$12,000
Fundy Folk Society (Evergreen Theatre)	\$6,000
Halifax Comedy Festival	\$8,500
Halifax Pop Explosion	\$20,000
Harmony Bazaar Festival of Women & Song	\$8,000
Inverness County Council of the Arts	\$30,000
JazzEast	\$40,000
King's Theatre Society	\$25,000
Linda Joy Media Arts Society	\$9,775
Lunenburg Folk Harbour Festival	\$9,000
Nova Scotia Choral Federation	\$76,500
Nova Scotia Designer Crafts Council	\$84,000



Nova Scotia Kiwanis Music Festival	\$5,000
Nova Scotia Youth Orchestra	\$13,500
Osprey Arts Centre Association	\$16,000
Playwrights Atlantic Resource Centre	\$25,000
Ross Creek Centre for the Arts	\$60,000
Royal Nova Scotia International Tattoo	\$170,000
Savoy Theatre	\$67,500
Shelburne County Arts Council	\$9,000
Strathspey Place Association	\$12,000
Theatre Nova Scotia (includes NS HS Dramafest)	\$81,525
Visual Arts Nova Scotia	\$72,000
Writers' Federation of Nova Scotia	\$74,000
Yarmouth Arts Regional Council	\$35,000

Title:	Operating Assistance to Cultural Organizations - 2014 Results
Date:	18 August 2014
Contact:	Susan Jeffries
	Communities, Culture and Heritage
	Homburg Building, 3rd floor
	1741 Brunswick St. P.O. Box 456
	Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 2R5
Tel:	902 424-2873